#HH

10
11
13
14
15
22
23
24
25
32
30
33
44

Name

Nelson

* Alexa Fleming
Grace O'Connor
Erin Meyer

* Danielle Montgomery
* Liz York

* Ashley Tudor
Heidemann

* Alexandria Smith
Sacietta

Hailey Lehn
Rachel Kyle
Kreimer

Sydney Etris
Maddie Dougoud

Lehn

Team

Totals
Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Name

Fortner

Zurd

* E'anna Won

* Taylor Leatherman
Regan Simpson
Emily Rhoades
Allie McCall

* Maggie Long
Rebecca LoGuidice
Ciena Matheny
Ky'Sonna Won

* Ceila Lambert

* Macie Roberts
Hayden Hassinger

Baldwin

Team

Totals
Total FG
3PTFG

Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

Classic in the Country Challenge - Game Box Score
Wadsworth vs. Mercy McAuley
Date: 1/20/2020 Time: 4:30 PM Site: Reese Center Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: Mercy McAuley

TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST AA
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/15 3/7 0/8 4/4 10 1 5 6 1 0 3 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
2/4 1/3 11 1/2 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
5/10 4/8 1/2 2/3 13 2 3 5 1 0 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/11 2/6 1/5 1/2 8 4 2 6 3 0 2 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 0/0 11 0/0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 11 0/0 0/0 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 0 2
15/42 11/25 4/17 8/11 42 10 13 23 8 0 8 0
1st Half 11/21 52.4% 2nd Half 4/21  19.0% Game 15/42  35.7%
1st Half 3/10 30.0% 2nd Half 1/7 14.3% Game 417 23.5%
1st Half 0/0 0.00% 2nd Half 811 72.7% Game 8/11 72.7%
Home: Wadsworth
TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST AA
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/9 3/6 1/3 0/0 9 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
5/11 4/8 1/3 0/0 11 2 6 8 1 0 2 0
0/2 0/2 0/0 0/0 0 1 2 3 3 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4/10 0/0 4/10 0/0 12 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/2 01 0/1 0/0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
0/1 01 0/0 0/0 0 0 2 2 2 0 2 0
0/3 0/3 0/0 3/4 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 4 6
13/38 7/21 6/17 3/4 35 7 18 25 13 0 7 0
1st Half 8/18 44.4% 2nd Half 5/20 25.0% Game 13/38 34.2%
1st Half 511  45.5% 2nd Half 1/6 16.7% Game 6/17 35.3%
1st Half 2/2 100% 2nd Half 1/2 50.0% Game 3/4 75.0%
MER WAD MER WAD MER WAD
8 3 3Pt Points 12 18 Pts/Possession 0.84 0.72
14 16 2nd Chance Points 4 4  Pts off Bench 5 0
23 25 Team Rebounds 2 6 Dead Ball Reb 3 5
35.7 35.0 Def Rebound % 65.0 64.3 Total Rebound % 479 521
-5.8  +13.1 Def. Stops 32 32 Pts/Shot 0.89 0.87
40.5 421 FT Rate 0.19 0.07 Points in Paint 0 0
MER None
WAD None
Unknown
Qtr 1|/Qtr 2/Qtr 3|Qtr 4 | OT 1/OT 2/0T 3|0T 4|Total
Mercy McAuley, 9 16 | 11 6 0 0 0 0 | 42
Wadsworth 7 |16 | 2 10 0 0 0 0 | 35

Largest Lead WAD 25 MER 38 (13 pts) Lead Changes 7

Longest Run WAD 10-1 MER 12-3
Comments: None

Number of Ties 2
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DNP
31:38
DNP
DNP
30:33
22:12
28:09
DNP
28:41
DNP
9:16
2:21
DNP
DNP
7:10
DNP

14 160
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DNP
DNP
20:29
26:45
20:33
11:36
2:51
27:59
DNP
DNP
13:14
15:03
15:39
5:51
DNP

160



